the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration payable to M/s Goyal, Goyal & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No. 000100), appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to conduct the 
audit of the cost records of the Company’s Textile and Filament Units for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 
2020, amounting to Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac fifty thousand Only) plus taxes as may be applicable and 
reimbursement of such other out of pocket expenses, as may be incurred by them during the course of Audit.”

5.	 Re-appointment of Dr. A.K Doshi as an Independent Director for Second Term

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification, the following resolution as a Special Resolution: